504870047 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4916787

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN NEWEY	04/12/2018
RED BULL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	04/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTON MARTIN LAGONDA LIMITED	
Street Address:	ress: BANBURY ROAD, GAYDON	
City:	WARWICK, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV35 0DB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29583268	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3036293400 Phone:

Email: elliott.linette@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP** Address Line 1: 1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, UNITED STATES 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P262494.US.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINETTE ELLIOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/LINETTE ELLIOTT/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=P262494US01_ExecutedAssignment_Redbull-Newey#page1.tif source=P262494US01 ExecutedAssignment Redbull-Newey#page2.tif source=P262494US01 ExecutedAssignment Redbull-Newey#page3.tif source=P262494US01 ExecutedAssignment Redbull-Newey#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045550 FRAME: 0834 504870047

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNMENT AND UNDERTAKING

This Acknowledgement Assignment and Undertaking is made the 2 day of April 2018

PARTIES

- Aston Martin Lagonda Limited, a company registered in England and Wales under company number 01199255 whose registered office is at Banbury Road, Gaydon, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV35 0DB, United Kingdom ("AML");
- Red Bull Technology Limited, a company registered in England and Wales under company number 05202976 whose registered office is at Bradbourne Drive, Tilbrook, Milton Keynes, MK7 8BJ, United Kingdom ("Red Bull"); and
- Adrian Newey, c/o Red Bull Technology Limited, Bradbourne Drive, Tilbrook, Milton Keynes, MK7 8BJ, United Kingdom ("AN"), a designer of the designs relating to: "AM-RB-001/Valkyrie" which are the subject of the design registrations listed in Annex A (the "Designs").

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

AML, Red Bull and AN each acknowledge that the Designs were made in the course of work undertaken by AN and Red Bull under the applicable agreement dated 25 November 2016 between AML and Red Bull (the "Applicable Agreement").

ASSIGNMENT

In so far as the Designs have not been sold, assigned or transferred to AML pursuant to the Applicable Agreement, and in consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling), receipt of which each of AN and Red Bull hereby acknowledges, AN and Red Bull HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN and TRANFER the entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs to AML.

and the state of the first

UNDERTAKINGS

AN and Red Bull each HEREBY UNDERTAKE that at AML'S request and cost they will execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or convenient for obtaining the grant of United States registered designs in respect of the Designs and for vesting the Designs and all rights pertaining to them to AML.

1

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

All parties irrevocably agree that the Courts of England are to have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute which may arise out of or in connection with this Agreement. All parties irrevocably submit to the jurisdiction of such courts and waive any objection to proceedings in any such court on the ground of venue or on the ground that the proceedings have been brought in an inconvenient forum.

This document may be executed in two or more counterparts and by facsimile, all of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Agreed and signed for and on behalf of Red Bull Technology Limited by:

Name AUSTAIR REW	Signature:	Chilips.
	Position:	FINANCIAL DIEFFARE

Date:

Agreed and signed for and on behalf of Aston Martin Lagonda Ltd by:

Name <u>서(나아 은 . M</u> 전은)다Signature	: Michael Floresch
Position:	VICE PRESIDENT
Daie:	12 880- 243

Agreed and Signed by Adrian Newey:

Date: 12:4-11

12 4 18

ANNEX A

Cass Ref.	AML Reference	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Applicant
D107046US1	Valkyrie v2 whole car	United States of America	29/526415	16/11/2017	Aston Martin Lagonda Limited
D107046US11	Valkyde v2 bonnet	United States of America	29/626411	16/11/2017	Aston Martin Lagonda Limited
D107608US	Valkyrie AMR8001 whole car (US)	United States of America	29/583268	03/11/2016	Aston Martin Lagonda Limited

3

PATENT REEL: 045550 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 04/16/2018